PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/30/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Research Corporation Technologies, Inc.	08/30/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Creo Products, Inc.
Street Address:	3700 Gilmore Way
City:	Burnby, British Columbia
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V5G 4M1

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5305091
Patent Number:	5920394

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)537-1799

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-537-1700

Email: witt@mmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Evan R. Witt

Address Line 1: 15 West South Temple, Suite 900
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Evan R. Witt

Total Attachments: 1

source=RCT-assignment1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 015156 FRAME: 0446

500007613

480 00 530

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

"INVENTION" means Optical Coordinate Measuring Machine

"PATENTS RIGHTS" mean:

United States Patent No. 5,305,091, issued 4/19/94 United States Patent No. 5,920,394, issued 7/06/99

"ASSIGNEE" means Creo Products, Inc., 3700 Gilmore Way, Burnby, British Columbia, CANADA V5G 4M1.

"RCT" means Research Corporation Technologies, Inc., 101 North Wilmot Road, Suite 600, Tucson, Arizona 85711-3365.

- 1. RCT hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE RCT's entire right, title and interest in:
 - (a) the INVENTION;
 - (b) the PATENT RIGHTS:
 - (c) all foreign applications and all divisional and continuation, in whole and in part, applications based on an application that resulted in the PATENT RIGHTS; and
 - (d) all reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of the patent rights described in (b).
- 2. RCT hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent Office to issue to the ASSIGNEE all patents described in Paragraph 1 that may be granted.
- 3. RCT agrees to execute any further lawful documents that ASSIGNEE deems reasonably necessary to fully protect ASSIGNEE's interest in the INVENTION and the documents described in Paragraph 1.

RESEARÇĤ CORPORATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC	
APPVD LAW TJR By: / Lun M Munsur Gary M. Munsinger, Ph.D. Chairman & Chief Executive Officer	Date: August 30, 2004
STATE OF ARIZONA)	
) ss. COUNTY OF PIMA)	

On this 30th day of August, 2004, before me personally came Gary M. Munsinger, to me known to be the Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of Research Corporation Technologies, Inc., the assignor named above, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of the assignor pursuant to authority duly received.

My Commission Expires: March 2, 2008

Cindl Starner
Notary Public
Pima County, Arizona
My Comm. Expires 03-02-2008

RECORDED: 09/22/2004

PATENT REEL: 015156 FRAME: 0447